



KESUMA TECHNOLOGY SDN.BHD
 (Co No: 762152-X)
 D-7-02, Capital 4, Oasis Square,
 No. 2, Jalan PJU 1A/7A, Ara Damansara,
 47301 Petaling Jaya,
 Selangor Darul Ehsan, MALAYSIA.
 Tel : +603-7832 2998/7398
 Fax : +603-7832 4998

To:

GALAXY AEROSPACE (M) SDN BHD

79-1, 1st Floor, Jalan PJU 1A/41B, NZX Commercial Centre,
 Ara Damansara, 47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor
 Tel: +603-7887 0426
 Faks: +603-7887 0526

Attn: En Nor Azman Huzir / En Faiz Fahmi Johari

From : Kasim Hj Ismail

Pages : 01

Date : 14-Jul-2020

Currency : **USD**

Aircraft Type/SN : **AW189**

Reference : GALAXY0310/07/2020

RE: SPARES QUOTATION

Below is the quotation for your RFQ: Email on 07/07/2020

No	Part Number	Description	U.M	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery Status
1	4F6320V00651	FILTER ELEMENT	EA	1	862.61	862.61	90
2	M83485/1-233	PACKING	EA	1	8.44	8.44	90
3	M83485/1-025	PACKING	EA	2	4.16	8.32	30
4	AS3209-015	PACKING	EA	2	2.71	325.20	90
5	AS3209-012	PACKING	EA	3 (MOQ:120)	0.40	80.00	30
6	MS24665-155 (MS24665-231)	COTTER PIN	EA	1 (MOQ:550)	0.45	247.50	90
7	MS24665-155	COTTER PIN	EA	10 (MOQ:550)	0.45	247.50	90
8	MS24665-302	COTTER PIN	EA	20 (MOQ:300)	0.58	174.00	90
9	MS24665-370	COTTER PIN	EA	10 (MOQ:170)	0.32	54.40	90
10	MS24665-374	COTTER PIN	EA	5 (MOQ:150)	0.51	76.50	90
11	MS24665-357	COTTER PIN	EA	5 (MOQ:450)	0.51	229.50	90
12	MS24665-377	COTTER PIN	EA	10 (MOQ:84)	0.39	32.76	90
13	MS24665-86	COTTER PIN	EA	10 (MOQ:546)	1.20	655.20	90
14	MS24665-136	COTTER PIN	EA	5 (MOQ:1400)	0.45	630.00	90
15	M83461/1-023 (MS28775-023)	COTTER PIN	EA	1 (MOQ:100)	3.29	329.00	90
16	MS29561-245	COTTER PIN	EA	1 (MOQ:15)	3.48	52.20	90
17	A864A0356E006T	PEELING SHIM, TR SCISSOR	EA	6	21.91	131.46	90
18	8G6420A01151	PEELING SHIM, TR DAMPER	EA	5	32.63	163.15	90
19	4F6230A04151	PEELING SHIM., MR SCISSOR	EA	4	20.59	82.36	90
20	FMB-1324-45010A	BUSH, FLANGED	EA	12	241.90	2,902.80	270
21	M81934/2-07C014	BEARING, FLANGED	EA	4	45.21	180.84	90
22	A864A1550E024B	SHIM, LAMINATED	EA	4	17.81	71.24	90
23	DSR4629-2001	OUTBOARD TAPERED ROLLER BEA	EA	2	675.97	1,351.94	320
24	DSR4629-2002	INBOARD TAPERED ROLLER BEARI	EA	2	974.95	1,949.90	320
25	512-624-3063-38	RETAINER, GREASE SEAL MAIN WI	EA	4	2,052.40	8,209.60	90
26	LM501349-20024	OUTBOARD TAPERED ROLLER BEA	EA	2	31.36	62.72	90
27	LM102949-20024	INBOARD TAPERED ROLLER BEARI	EA	2	35.51	71.02	90
28	512-618-3063-38	OUTBOARD SEAL, PLAIN NOSE WH	EA	2	1,621.08	3,242.16	90
29	512-617-3063-38	INBOARD SEAL, PLAIN NOSE WHEI	EA	2	1,639.26	3,278.52	90
30	4F6230A02852	FLOATING BUSHING BOTTOM, LEF	EA	5	488.94	2,444.70	90
31	8G6230A01651	SHIM, LAMINATED	EA	5	83.96	419.80	90
32	8G6230A02851	FLOATING BUSHING BOTTOM, RIC	EA	5	1,183.14	5,915.70	90

No	Part Number	Description	U.M	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery Status
33	8G6230A03751	SHIM, LAMINATED	EA	5	82.43	412.15	90
34	8G6220A02651	FLOATING BUSHING UPPER, LEFT	EA	5	1,034.44	5,172.20	90
35	8G6220A02751	SHIM, LAMINATED	EA	5	85.23	426.15	90
36	4F6220A02652	FLOATING BUSHING UPPER, RIGHT	EA	5	906.73	4,533.65	90
37	8G6220A03151	SHIM, LAMINATED	EA	5	115.39	576.95	90
38	3G6220A02151	PRESSURE PLATE MR HEAD	EA	1	685.81	685.81	90
39	8G6420A00951	SHIM, LAMINATED TR DAMPER	EA	4	24.70	98.80	90
40	4F6420A01851	SHIM, LAMINATED TR FLAPPING L	EA	8	21.38	171.04	90
41	8G6420A01151	SHIM, LAMINATED TR DAMPER	EA	4	32.63	130.52	90
42	4F6420A01251	PRESSURE PLATE TR HEAD	EA	1	107.32	107.32	90
43	MS20392-1R13	PIN SCISSOR	EA	10	34.03	340.30	90
44	8G6430A00651	PLAIN BUHSING SCISSOR TR	EA	6	418.19	2,509.14	90
45	3G6220A05052	WASHER	EA	5	223.03	1,115.15	90
46	AW002FB08H	STUD, TURNLOCK FASTENER	EA	10	62.22	622.20	90
47	AW002FB-AW	WASHER KEYWAY	EA	10	4.48	448.00	90
				(MOQ:100)			
48	A242A04	STUD ASSY, TURNLOCK FASTENER	EA	10	12.27	122.70	90
49	NAS1353C7C05D	PIN, QUICK RELEASE	EA	1	42.09	42.09	90
50	MS20392-4C35	PIN STRAIGHT HEADED	EA	1 (MOQ:25)	4.14	103.50	280
51	NAS1149C0532R	WASHER, FLAT	EA	1	0.32	256.00	90
				(MOQ:800)			
52	DP410	FILLER (3M)	EA	2		NOT FOUND	
53	RTV106	SEALANT	EA	2		NOT FOUND	
54	RTV 103	SEALANT	EA	2		NOT FOUND	
55	8542HS	POLYURETHANIC PROTECTIVE TAF	EA	2 ROLL		NOT FOUND	
56	NIL	SILICONE ADHESIVE ES-2000	EA	1		NOT FOUND	
57	NIL	3M ADHESION PROMOTER 86A	EA	1		NOT FOUND	
58	EA9309.3 NA	ADHESIVE	EA	1		NOT FOUND	
59		MOBILE JET II	EA	2		NOT FOUND	
60		AEROSHELL 555	EA	36		NOT FOUND	

Grand Total : 52,364.71

Note:

- 1) Offer validity : 30 days from the date of quotation
- 2) Terms of payment : To be made in full before delivery.
- 3) Cancellation : There will be 30% surcharge (imposed by AgustaWestland) for any cancellation
- 4) Delivery : Subject to prior sale
- 5) Condition : NEW/REPAIRED/OVERHAULED with Leonardo's Certification of Conformance / EASA certificate
- 6) Confirmation : Confirmation of availability of goods will be given within 5 working days upon receipt of the official Purchase Order (PO) and customer's must respond to Kesuma Technology within 2 working days for confirmation of purchase.

Warranty period shall be as follows:

- 1) New condition : 12 months against manufacturer faults except for consumable items.
- 2) Repair condition : 6 months or 500 hrs against manufacturer faults


 for KESUMA TECHNOLOGY SDN BHD
